

TEAM CODE:

Q

BEFORE THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT, NIRDHAN

IN THE MATTERS OF:

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR LIBERTIES & DEMOCRATIC REFORMS AND JCI ...PETITIONER

VS.

REPUBLIC OF GARIBA AND MAXIS BANK ...RESPONDENT

WRIT PETITION NOS. 999 /2015, 1021/2015

ON SUBMISSION TO THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF NIRDHAN

UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF GARIBA

WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

COUNSEL APPEARING ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

This Memorandum has been prepared for Petitioners:

PEOPLE'S UNION FOR LIBERTIES & DEMOCRATIC REFORMS AND JCI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. INDEX OF AUTHORITY.....	i
2. STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION.....	iii
3. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	iv
4. STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....	vii
5. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS.....	viii
6. ARGUMENT ADVANCED.....	1
(a) ISSUE 1.....	1
(b) ISSUE 2.....	3
(c) ISSUE 3.....	10
7. PRAYER.....	16

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

ISSUE 1

1. Sukhdev Singh v. Bhagatram Sardar Singh Raghuvanshi 1 SCC 421 (SC.1975)1
2. Charan Lal Sahu Etc. Etc v. Union Of India 1 SCC 613(SC.1990)1
3. S.P. Gupta v. President Of India And Ors. 2 SCR 365(SC.1982)2
4. Banwasi Sewa Ashram v. State Of U.P. And Ors 4 SCC 753 (SC.1986).....2
5. Akhil Bharatiya Soshit Karamchari Sangh (Railway) v.Union of India AIR 1 SCC 246(SC. 1981)2

ISSUE 2

6. R v. Inspectorate of Pollution ex parte Greenpeace 4 All ER 329 [DC.1994].....3
7. People’s union of democratic rights v. union of India 1 SCR 456 (SC.1983).....3
8. Fuerst day Lawson ltd. v. Jindal export ltd.. 6 SCC 356 (SC.2001).....3
9. P. Naranappa v. A. Shanker Alva And Ors AIR 1973 Kant 78.....4
10. K nagaraj v. State of Andhra Pradesh, 1 SCC 523 (SC. 1985).....6
11. V.v giri v. D.S. Dora 1 SCR 426 (SC.1960).....8
12. Thommen j. In Indira Swahney v. Union of India 3 Suppl.SCC 217(SC.1992).....8
13. Aushutosh gupta v. State of rajasthan AIR 4 SCC 34 (SC. 2002)8
14. M nagaraj v. Union of india 8 SCC 212 (SC.2006).....8
15. Natural resource allocation, in re special reference no. 1 of10 1 SCC 77 (SC.2012).....9
- 16.Reliance energy ltd. v. Maharashtra state road development corporation ltd. 8 SCC 1 (SC. 2007).....9
- 17.Food corporation v. Kamdhenu cattle feed industries 1 SCC 71 (SC.1993).....9
- 18.Renu v. district and session judge , tis hazari, civil appeal no. 979 of 2014.....9
- 19.Union of india v. International trading co. 5 SCC 437 (SC.2003)9
- 20.Rajasthan state road transport corporation v. Bal mukund 4 SCC 299(SC. 2009).....9

ISSUE 3

21.Sloman v. Sloman and co. Ltd. AC 22,38 (HL.1897).....	10
22.Fothergill v. monarch airlines ltd. AC 251, 272(HL.1981).....	10
23.Centrotrade minerals and metals inc. v. Hindustan copper ltd. 11 SCC 245 (SC.2006).....	11
24.Paradeep anand v. ITC ltd. 6 SCC 437 (SC.2002).....	11
25.Akhil Bharatiya Soshit Karamchari Sangh(Railway) v. Union of India 2 SCR 185(SC.1981).....	12
26. Kishota hollohan v. zachillu 2 Suppl.SCC 651 (SC. 1992).....	13
27. BPL ltd. v. R.sudhakar AIR 7 SCC 219 (SC.2004).....	14
28. prakash narain v. durgadutta moda3 SCC 290 (SC.1970).....	15

BOOKS

1. MP JAIN, INDIAN CONSTITUTIONAL LAW, (6th Ed, LexisNexis Butterworth Wadhwa, 2010)
2. Avtar singh, Law of Arbitration and Conciliation law of India, 10th edition, eastern book company,2013
3. G.K. Kwatra, Arbitration and Conciliation law of India, Indian Council of Arbitration, 1996.
4. O.P. Malhotra, The Law and Practice of Arbitration and Conciliation: The Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, LexisNexis Butterworths, 2006
5. S. Rajneesh & S.L. Goel, Panchayati Raj in India : Theory & Practice (2nd Rev. & Enlg. Edn.)
6. D.D. Basu, Introduction to the Constitution of India, 21st edition ,Lexis Nexis, 2013

STATUTES

1. Constitution of India, 1950
2. Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996
3. Rajasthan Panchayati Raj Act, 1994
4. Arbitration (Protocol and convention) Act, 1937
